
From: Don Carr
To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: FW: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
Date: Thursday, March 25, 2010 1:52:29 PM

From: Jason Rickard [mailto:Jason.Rickard@mmgroupltd.com] 
Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2010 11:49 AM
To: Don Carr
Subject: RE: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
 
Hi Don,
 
I can confirm that we do not intend to intersect any streams with the proposed tundra strip.
 

Water use at the High Lake camp typically averages about 1.8m3 to 5.0 m3 per day.  I would expect
similar water usage at the MolyMag Camp. The water source at the High Lake camp is High Lake
itself. The water source at the proposed MolyMag camp would be the James River.
 

In terms of drilling, water use is estimated to be 25 m3 per day, per drill.  Our application requests

the use of 2 drills, for a water use total from drilling of approximately 50 m3 per day.
 

From these estimates, I would expect water use from all activities to be within the 100 m3 per day
requested.
 
Regards,
 
Jason
 
 

From: Don Carr [mailto:dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org] 
Sent: Thursday, March 25, 2010 12:52 PM
To: Jason Rickard
Subject: RE: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
 
Hi Jason,
 
Could you confirm by email what we have discussed over the phone today about the tundra
airstrip not intersecting any streams etc.  Also, the wording for Part C, Item 1 of the Licence
currently specifies 100 cubic metres per day of water for all uses.  Ideally any amendment will
specify total water daily use for each camp and their sources as well as total water for drilling
purposes.  Can you confirm water use requested for the High Lake Camp, MolyMag Camp and total
for drilling purposes?  Thanks.
 
Don
_________________________
Don Carr, B.Sc.
Technical Advisor

mailto:/O=NWB ORGANIZATION/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=TECH2
mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org


Nunavut Water Board
 
(Ph.) 867-360-6338 ext. 30
(Fx.)  867-360-6369
dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org

 

From: Don Carr 
Sent: Wednesday, March 24, 2010 2:22 PM
To: Jason Rickard
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: RE: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
 
Good Afternoon Jason,
 
After taking a brief look at the application and comments received, could you provide any
additional information on the proposed tundra strip, for example will it be crossing any streams
and require a water diversion etc.   I will try to review this application in the next few business days
however due to a number of applications currently on the go I cannot make any guarantees.
 Assuming there is no long delay with additional information requirements, the file should go to the
Board for a decision next week.  I expect a decision by late next week or shortly after the Easter
long weekend.  Please note this is a very compact schedule and typically much more time would be
required.
 
I’ll keep you updated if anything else is required for the application.
 
Don
_________________________
Don Carr, B.Sc.
Technical Advisor
Nunavut Water Board
 
(Ph.) 867-360-6338 ext. 30
(Fx.)  867-360-6369
dcarr@nunavutwaterboard.org

 

From: Phyllis Beaulieu 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2010 1:15 PM
To: Jason Rickard
Cc: Don Carr
Subject: RE: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
 
Good afternoon – the 30 day review was just completed on Friday, March 19, 2010 and the file is
now with the Technical Advisor to prepare the licence for Board approval.  I have cc’d Don on this
email for his response as to a timeline for an approval.
Regards,
 

From: Jason Rickard [mailto:Jason.Rickard@mmgroupltd.com] 
Sent: Monday, March 22, 2010 10:36 AM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: RE: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE



 
Hi Phyllis,
 
I was wondering if you could tell me when we can expect a decision on this proposed amendment.
The reason I ask is that the decision will determine what materials we mobilize into High Lake at
the beginning of April.  We have received an approved permit for the camp from the KIA, but we
are waiting for the decision on this amendment before finalizing our plans.
 
Thank you,
 
Jason
 
Jason Rickard
Project Manager
 
MMG I MINERALS AND METALS GROUP
200-1159 Alloy Drive
Thunder Bay, Ontario, Canada
P7B 6M8
 
T 807-346-1698  M 807-251-5778  F 807-345-0284
JASON.RICKARD@MMGROUPLTD.COM
 
MMGROUPLTD.COM
 

From: Phyllis Beaulieu [mailto:licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org] 
Sent: Wednesday, February 17, 2010 2:53 PM
To: Jason Rickard
Cc: Alice Baker; Bill Westwell (BWestwell@gov.nu.ca); C. Beanish (cbeanish@gov.nu.ca); David
Hohnstein; DFO Amy Liu; DFO David Balint; DFO Eric Kan; DFO Gary Cooper; DFO Jane Tymoshuk; DFO
Loriena Melnick; DFO Nicola Johnson; DFO Sarah Olivier; Don Carr; EC Environment Canada; Gjoa
Haven KIA; GN-CGS Patricio Fuentes; GN-CGS Wilfred Ntiamoah; GN-CLEY Julie Ross; GN-DOE Allison
Loder; GN-DOE Dee Karadag; GN-DOE Froydis Reinhart; GN-DOE Robert Eno; Hamlet of Cambridge
Bay; Hamlet of Gjoa Haven; Hamlet of Kugaaruk; Hamlet of Kugluktuk; Hamlet of Taloyoak; HTO
Cambridge Bay; HTO Gjoa Haven; HTO Kugluktuk; HTO Taloyoak; Ian Parsons ; INAC Andrea Cull; INAC
David Abernethy; INAC Jeff Mercer; INAC Peter Kusugak; INAC Spencer Dewar; INAC Tanya Trenholm;
Karlette Tunaley ; KIA Geoff Clark; KIA Lena Adjun; Kugaaruk HTO; LouAnn Cornacchio ; Luigi Torretti
(ltorretti@qiniq.com); makikuranium ; Melissa Joy; Mike Mifflin; NIRB Info; NIRB Li Wan; NIRB Ryan
Barry; NIRB Sophia Granchinho; NPC Annie Ollie; NPC Bobby Suluk; NPC Brian Aglukark; NPC
Conformity; NPC Jayko Alooloo; NPC Tommy Owlijoot; NTI Carson Gillis; NTI George Hakongak; NTI
Jeannie Ehaloak; NTI Keith Morrison; NWMB Charlotte Sharkey; NWMB Paul Frame; PLA Gjoa Troy
Beaulieu; Rosemary Kilpatrick; Roy Green ; Rumbolt, Ian; Sean Joseph
(sjoseph@nunavutwaterboard.org); Steve Lines; Tom Livingston
Subject: 100217 2BE-HIG0712 Amendment Distribution Review-OMLE
 
Please see attached letter and notices requesting review of the above project located within the
Kitikmeot Region.  The deadline for comments is March 19, 2010
All application documents are available on our ftp site at the following link:  username public and
password registry
ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/1%20PRUC/2%20MINING%20AND%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-
%20Exploration/2BE-HIG0712%20MMG/1%20APPLICATION/2010%20Amendment%203/
 

mailto:JASON.RICKARD@MMGROUPLTD.COM
ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/1%20PRUC/2%20MINING%20AND%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-HIG0712%20MMG/1%20APPLICATION/2010%20Amendment%203/
ftp://nunavutwaterboard.org/1%20PRUC/2%20MINING%20AND%20MILLING/2B/2BE%20-%20Exploration/2BE-HIG0712%20MMG/1%20APPLICATION/2010%20Amendment%203/


All organizations with a bulletin board are respectfully requested to post the attached notices for a
period of 30 days.
 
Please note that an NPC conformity is not required for this project and NIRB extended their
commenting period to February 8, 2010.  No licence amendment will be issued until such time as
NIRB has completed their screening and the NWB has been notified.
Regards,
 
Phyllis Beaulieu
Manager of Licensing
Nunavut Water Board
P.O. Box 119
Gjoa Haven, NU  X0B 1J0
Phone:  (867) 360-6338, Ext. 26
Fax:  (867) 360-6369
Email:  licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org
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